CODE VIOLATIONS/PENALTY MINOR MODERATE SERIOUS W

SECTION $50-§150 $151-8400 $401-81,000

Section 1. Certified Producer Violations

Con’t

11. CCR Certified producer selling or offering | *2 NC’s in 12 months. | Repeat NC within 12 | Repeat NC within 12
1392.4(f)5 for sale a greater amount of other months of Minor months of Moderate

certified producer’s products than penalty. penalty.
their own.

12. CCR Certified producer not keeping 1™ Violation 2" Violation Repeat NC within 12
1392.4(H9 records of products sold for or by months of Moderate
1392.4(f)10 | other certified producer. penalty.

Failure to supply records on demand.
13. FAC 47005 | Refusing to allow inspection or 1¥ Violation Plus
entrance, Suspension and/or
Revocation

14. FAC Refusing to allow inspection of 1" Violation Plus
47005.1 products and/or subject products to Suspension and/or

inspection Revocation

15. FAC Refusing to allow seizure of 1™ Violation Plus
47005.2 evidence. Suspension and/or

Revocation
16. FAC47022 | Nonconforming products, 1L.e. 3 NC's in 12 months Repeat NC within 12 Repeat NC within 12
e Minimum Grade Stds. months of Minor months of Moderate
¢ Minimumm Maturity Stds. penalty. penalty.
e Closed Consumer Cont.(IRQ)
o Egp Labeling Requirements .

17. FAC Deceptive pack 1 NC’s in 12 months Repeat NC within 12 | Repeat NC within 12
47022.1 i.e. nice cherriés on top of basket, months of Minor months of Moderate

tiny ones on the bottom. penalty. penalty,

18. FAC Mislabel/Misleading statement. 2 NC’s in 12 months Repeat NC within 12 | Repeat NC within 12
47022.2 months of Minor months of Moderate

o penalty. penalty.
19. FAC Falsify documents or false statements 1¥ Violation Plus
47022.3 to obtain certificate. Suspension and/or
Revocation
20. FAC Unlawfully removing NC or product 1* Violation
47022.4 held under NC.

21. FAC Refusing to submit for mspection or 1¥ Violation
47022.5 stop any vehicle for inspection. Plus Suspension

and/or Revocation

22. FAC Refusing to allow inspection of 1* Violation Plus
47022.6 property, storage etc. Suspension and/or

Revocation
23. FAC Altering any official document issued 1 Violation Plus
47022.7 by an Enforcing Officer. Suspension and/or
Revocation
Section IL Certified Farmers’ Market Minor Moderate Serious
Violations $50-3150 $151-$400 $401-$1000

1. CCR Failure to ensure the sellers are 2 Market NC’s in 12 Repeat NC within 12 Repeat NC within 12
1392.9(a) 1 represented by the proper person months. months of Minor months of Moderate

selling. penalty. penalty.

2. CCR Failure to ensure the producers are 2 Market NC’s in 12 Repeat NC within 12 Repeat NC within 12
1392.9(a)2 selling only certified and non- months. months of Minor months of Moderate

certifiable products in the area
designated as the CFM.

penalty.

penalty.
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